## PET CARE AGREEMENT

In exchange for future services provided by Mackenzie Cobb, hereafter referred to as Ruff Around the Edges LLC, including but not limited to feeding, administration of medication(s), and grooming, I do hereby agree as follows:

I have read and agree to abide by the rules and policies of Ruff Around the Edges LLC and acknowledge that I am voluntarily choosing to put my pet(s) in the care of Ruff Around the Edges LLC. Ruff Around the Edges LLC will endeavor to create as safe an environment as possible for the care of my pet(s) and will endeavor to offer only sound, safe, and responsible care. However, I recognize that Ruff Around the Edges LLC is not responsible for any unintentional errors. Further, I am and will remain responsible for the past, present and future behavior and actions of my pet(s) at all times and all locations. I agree at all times to be responsible for the actions of my pet(s), members of my family and guests.

In consideration of and as inducement to the acceptance of my application for Pet Care with Ruff Around the Edges LLC, I hereby agree to indemnify, release and hold harmless Ruff Around the Edges LLC, its employees and/or representatives from any and all liability and claims of any nature, including but not limited to injury, expense, costs or damages which I, members of my family or guests who may participate, or my pet(s) may suffer, including specifically, but without limitation, any injury or damage resulting from the action of any pet; and I expressly assume the risk of such damage or injury while my pet(s) are in the care of Ruff Around the Edges LLC.

In addition, I agree to hold harmless, indemnify, and defend Ruff Around the Edges LLC, employees and/or representatives from any and all claims brought by third parties, including but not limited to any pet owners or pets, whether sponsored by me or not, arising out of my own actions or the actions of my family members, guests or pet(s), whether in my care and control or left in the care and control of Ruff Around the Edges LLC.

I acknowledge that my pet(s) may incur minor injuries, including scrapes or bruises, while in the care and control of Ruff Around the Edges LLC that do not require veterinary care. In the event that my pet(s) requires veterinary attention while left in the care and control of Ruff Around the Edges LLC, I hereby authorize Ruff Around the Edges LLC to transport my pet to the closest available veterinary clinic in an emergency or the clinic of my choosing in non-emergencies whenever possible. Ruff Around the



Edges LLC shall use its best efforts to contact me while transporting my pet(s) and I agree to promptly pay all costs incurred for the treatment of my pet(s).

I understand that certain tools and products are imperative both for humans to safely handle my pet(s), therefore I agree to promptly pay all costs incurred for supplies and/or equipment for my pet(s) including but not limited to harnesses, leashes, food, and other supplies that are a necessary part of my pet(s)'s care specifically.

I acknowledge that there is always a risk of injury to humans when handling pets whether it be myself, Ruff Around the Edges LLC, a person caring and/or handling my pet(s), or any other human my pet(s) have access to. I hereby agree to fully reimburse any medical costs incurred by Ruff Around the Edges LLC as a result of any services provided by Ruff Around the Edges LLC for my pet(s).

I acknowledge that I will follow the instructions of Ruff Around the Edges LLC and abide by all rules established. I further agree to hold harmless, indemnify, and defend Ruff Around the Edges LLC, employees and/or representatives from any injury or damage resulting from my use of techniques learned with Ruff Around the Edges LLC.

I agree my pet(s) is currently up-to-date on their Rabies vaccination as is required by state law.

I agree always to provide supplies to properly clean up after my pet(s) and to dispose of any waste in a responsible manner.

I acknowledge that Ruff Around the Edges LLC can reschedule any lesson or appointment at the convenience of the instructor or staff of Ruff Around the Edges LLC. I acknowledge that such rescheduled appointment may be at a different time or on a different day than originally scheduled.

I have read and understand the above-stated provisions and agree to accept those responsibilities.

[Print Name of Legal Owner]	
- <u></u>	
[Signature of Legal Owner]	[Date]

